No.172/185~1/60
FPebruary 3, 1960

Joint Secretary to the Government of India,
Evaluatlon and Implementation D1v1sion,

z T oo b=y TS (st M = i e

Subs Alleged disturbances at the Last
Jameheri Colliexy

Dear Sir,

With reference to your letter No.EXI-10
(34)/59 dated January 29, 1960 on the above
subject, we would like to state that it is not
clear to us as to what are your socurces of
"further informaticn® eneblinzg you Lo confirn
tne carlier allegation. Again, since the BEkI
machinery has already made up its mind on the
ellege' offence on the part of our afii’licte
our elforte %o bring in facts «re [ikely vo
prove of no avail.

*

At any rate, since the Union Labour
¥inistry 1is To hold a separate investigaticn
about complaints of lawlessnezs in minin- areas,
it will serve no useful purpose to pursue
these cases indefinitely.

Yours faithfully,
r&.

(K G. b:lﬁastava)
Secretary
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1hito ’UUUUherru - Laltrynpee vollery damzdoo Ualon,
( affilliated to 4 L T VY )

i S e Al b i Al D - i oy o s > P v o S e

Lower Qjerra-

Po. Cherrapunji,

Dt. Uinlted hwd illlls.
Dated. €. 2 . Lo

Dear, Lomrade,
I wrote o letter to the Marager, lherra Chhatul
Kopeway vo. to know the exact d:te of closure of Chercapuajil
volliery & » DBut i huve not received any reply uptil aow, Jompany
13 aow extrictlaug voul from top seum of the Colllery. It sevms
from tnelr worklap that it will aot continue mare thaua a few months.
we do ot kaow winut wi 1 nuppon to the workers fter the closure

of the flield.

vompany has nob met uny of onr demands uptil aow, not to
speck of tne lmpleweat .tlon of L. A, T. 4m sent our representutive
¢om. B. K,<Lanlri one of the Vice Presidents of our ualoa to valcultike
to meet the ebove ile wlon with Com K.ilyaa oy met him uat his
office in tie mlddle of Qctobur, 1959, He ussured them hw- that
he wonld ta.e immediate actlion und wdvesed our represcatative
to address a letter to tine Conclliatlion Offeécer (¢) Shillong to
tuke up tne matter, acsordlagly ne aid Lt . The Conciliation
orficer (¢y shillong referred it to the Labour Iaspector @- (c)
Gauhatl and informed us to coatuct him, we conticted him. But
he told us th:t ne ~ould naot t ke up the csee unlesas instructed
by Hel..u. we reported it to vonelliatloa Oftficer, Agaln he told
us,ég coat wt the wLabour Iaspector (¢) Uauhati . we coatacted
him, agela we- «sx wouscnl buck to Shillong like a4 shuttile -cock
This time Coaclliatlion officer taedd us that our cuse would be
tackled by tie heboue we could .ot uaderstaad tnls gume. .iny wuy
ag.in we wrote to i,L.U, aarretiéag ull the & storles and requestlag
him to speed up tue matter , But o reply nes yet been recelved
by us . Agila I have wrilten 4 letter to H.L. V. requesting him
to intervenc immeditely .

in my first letter to jou 1 wrote that the workers
are so back ward that any militaat action at this stuge 1s out
of questlon. ow tie position 1s the workers are becoming
demorulliged aand they nave sturted doubtliag our intigrity.
If we fall to realise at leagt some thlag for the workers it would
be Aifficuit to k&ep the ualon alive. Not only that 1t would
be gifficult ulso to spreiad our .ctivitles in this areas.

I hope you wlll do the needful conslderliang all aspects
of it wi1d ple .s¢ advisc us what to do.
anxilously a=itlng your reply. wWida
wlith greetlngs.

g‘f W F'Y&Tﬁmwcl (/()]
{QNIL@JV Das

9&:~1\,L vl Stoudany,
CALLre - KAJL?Jwguw‘Cwuuﬁy
/k(a)}o(_ﬂb\r U/V\A o
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D.C.Fo.LCc-7(18) /59
MINISTER OF LABOUR &

EMPLOYMENT AND PLANNING
New DELHI

ruary (§ , 19€0

My dear -™M3 J ot wresTuv—
f{

Kindly refer to your d.o. letter Iio. 172/1/60 dated
the 12th Januery, 1940 regarding the selection of wo;&ers'
rerresentatives to the L‘tn Session of the International
Lzbour Conference to be held at Geneva in June, 1940

As you are already awsre non-Governwent delegates
and advisers have 30 be selected in accordance with article
3(5) of the Constitution of the I.L.C, This provides that
the lembhers undertzslke to nominate non-Government delegates

and advisers chosen in agreement with the incustrlaT crganisa=
Ticns, if such organisations exist, wvhich are most representa-
tive of employers or weorkpeople, as the case me“ be, in their
respective couniries. 4s you will see, this zritlcle is very
specific and nember Governments are bound to select the non-
Government delezates and advisers in agreetent with thre
industrial corganisations which are most rerresentztive of
e employers cr workpeoble, zs the case may be. The
Governrent have nrno cnioice in the natter. The sclution liss
entirely witi the trezde union orgsnisstions corcer ned ir
the trace union o*;anications can a2t in concert and subnit
an sgreed penel of names, the Governzment can, without
difficulty accept such & panel. Butl, i1 there is no
agreement, then Government are bound, under the Constitution
of the I.L.C., to accept the nominaticn oI that crganisation
vhich is considered most representvetive of werk-zmecple. The
representati'e charecter of the trade union organisaticns is
judged fronm their verified membership strength.

"Ten ve met on the 12%th Petrusry, 1960, I explzined
the position to you rersconzlly in these tﬁr"s.

i A ST | s andS

v Yours si“vv_el"

'h ~ L d -
o) _b,q.» ok (3.1L. ¥arnda)

TS |

”\”” Shri K.G, Sriwsstzve,
e Secretary,
591{“ 511 India Trade Union Congress,

'/;’/ L mlre T A

\u\ T [ oy
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SEBREE .

No .WB-8(1)/60
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT,

From

Dr. BOH' Seth’
Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of India.

To

Shri K.G. Sriwastava,

Secretary,
All India Trade Unions Congress,

4, Ashok Road,
New Delhi.

Dated, New Delhi, the 18th Feb. 196(
%

Subject:- Report of the Central Wage Board for
Cotton Textile Industry.
[ Bl Bl B

-

Sir,

With reference to your letter No.l172/WB/60,
dated the 3rd February, 1960, 1 am directed to say
that the Report of the Textile Wage Board is still
under consideration of Government and it will be
published as soon as Government's decisions on the
recommendations are finalised. Meanwhile, I am to
enclose a copy’of the Report for your personal
information. I am to request that pending the
publication of the Report by Government, this should
be treated as a confidential document.

Yours faithfully,
o

(B.R. Seth)

DEPUTY SECRETARY,

\bl2—
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Denr Dandaji,

In Janvary thls yoar the represontatives of unions
in woollon toxtlile industry wet Dhardwzl to dincuss
the problems of this induatry and the diffieuitlies that
the workers were facing.

@ are writlng this te you to draw your attentlion
to these roblems and seck your help and interwention,

ihe declalon to exetipt four lomms in woollen taxtiles
from exclee duty has msulted. apecially in the Punjad
in the air,-loyetrs anlitting up thelr factorlieco artificully
intoe four loom units,.

Jy this one atrole they have escaped the payment
of excise duty 2nd zlso the obligationa under swployeces!
‘rovident fund ict and 50 one

foreover Lie quality of production has auffervd
due to luck of sroper technical superviaslon and ao on,

iou have to therelore look into it and projoso we
to the Fincnece 'Inistry the revision of eoxeise duty
as even the inatallation of a single losom rojuired a
capita’l of [:e25,000 and surely a four loom unit i3 no
cottuie industry in wool,

In the alternative you have to see that this aplit
up does not affoet the operation of Labour Lawa,

The other juestion is of wool tops gupplies. ius
to speculation in this trude, the industry is suffering
and the workers are lald off an! even ratratichod,.

Strict contrel and distribution of woosl taps
accordinz to the surveyel capacity of the industry hanz to
be under taken,

Then the 'wriking and wige condltiong of workers in
this induatry are very bad.

Fhere are no standard normas of «ork or waeyes.

In the PFunjadb "inloum dages Aot ia applied to this
industry. Jut as soon as the waves &re fixed, the
employers have either retrenchad wamoen or put tham in
sgparate encliocsures saying that they work under contractora,.

In the of'f geuson they have no retention allowuince
ans in sur-ar indnatery,



-2-

This conference has suzgested that a Wase Joard
be appointed for this industry,

liowaver we fecl that some machinery has to be appoine
ted to tackle this problem. You may consider the
question of a national tribunal for this entir¢ induatry.

ie hope you will glve thought to this problem.

Yours sincerely,

(Or.Raj Bahsdur Gour)M.P.,
Secretary

kneli- Pegolution adopted
by the All-india Joollen
lextile .orkera’ Conference.

Shri G.L Nanda,

“inister for Labour & Employment,
wovernment of Indla,

New [elhi,
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No.1Y2/A/60
Pebruary 2%, 1960

ohwd G.L.Nanda,

tinister for Labour & Imployment,
Government of Indla,

Hew Delhi.

Subs Demands made by Chorra-Laitryngew
Colliery Mazdoor Unioun, Chorropunji,
Agsa e

Dear Sir,

Meagse refer to our lebier No.271/4/59
doved Movember 10, 1959 and Minigtry of Labkouxn
& hmployment letter Nol.Li2 II-1(84)59 dated
Novemborr 1Y, 1959 on tho above subject.

o reply has beeun received as Lo the
aecbion taken by your Minlstry during all these
months. On the other hand, we are iaformed
Ly our affiliate that the RLC(C), Calcutta and
concerned officials of the Centrul labour
relatlions machinery have been ublerly unhelnful
in bringing about a settlement.

Yo hope you will therefore take eurly
action on bLthe lowny; outstandiing demands.

Thanlking you,

Yours faltihfully,

— oy V3
(K.G.3riwastbava)
Secretary



f“\;L~ AddY . PRIVATE SECRETARY TO J e
MINISTER FOR
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMI N

Mo, ADSITNT " * | § 7 - e

New Dellii, the 4 O;.]',','. s :.) :_‘. y /_'_,60

Shri V.o. oriwvastava,
Secretary,

(Lll-india Trade Union Jowress,
4, Ashok Road,

sy DL,

ey e b

I anm desired to cclknowled e
the receint ol your Letier duted Lhe
2450 February, 1960, to Shri
Gohlonda, Unton Minigsier for
Labeour, tmployment & Planning,
alon,s with ils cnclosure.

.

Yours faitniully,

(J.C. Saxcna)
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10 FEB 1960

,\/\C&/}

Goverament of India
Ministey of Labour and Employment

No. LRII-1(77)/59, Dated Hew Delhi thee

From
Shri Toja Singh Sahni,
Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of India.

. To

Shri K.G. Srivastava,
saerabary,

ALY -Tudia T-ade Unlon Congrez:s,
2, Ashok load,

New Dsalhi,

-t

SUBJECT: Flooding of Giridih Colliery (NGDC) -
unemployment of workers.

Sir,

I an 4> rofar Lo your lolier No. 172/A/59, datol 175h
Octobar, 1959, and to say that the Govermment of Indis hava
3lnen rocoived s report from the Chief Inspector of Mines in
India after visiting the affected mines on 17th October, 1959.
Ho 1s satiafied that the management are taking all necessary
staps to de-water the mine and that there is no intentlon of
olosing the mine permanently. It is also understood from a
report received through the Central Industrial Relations Machinery
that the workmen Wov are entitled to lay~off comjensaldoin tave
been pald thed r Ines i accordance with the provisions of the

Indugtrial Disputes Act, 1947 and that all the affected workmen

have since been absorbed ln other (dts.

P Yours faithfully,

~ (UM
{ A

A 91
1

\)e;]a Sin!fh Sahni )

e epuly Secretary.
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FPunjsb Governmzent Gazetie
dated 12-86-1859,

Geovernment of Indla
Gazetie

dated 27-€~-1259.

iysore Gazette
dated 6-E-1859

cubey Goveranreny Gzzette
zved 12-11-1232
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The Moon Milie Lid., Zombay zad the Textile
Feshtriys Mill Hgzdoor Sangh, Sombey.

Vznagemens of Iindustezn Zmbroidery Zobroidery Lil
1311 e () Lid., Chhebarta and 1ts

workmen,

Manpgement of Hellikksl Ectete, Flantetd
Norilkckael , Funaur, prio? &5 186-€-85

" The moiazddent cF Nellidkxitcl) Bstgie

Narikkel Zsieie, dazrikkal subseguend

%0 15-8-1555 znd thelr xzrxxers woerkoen

reprecznted by She Cengrzli Trovancore

Zetete Labour Congress, kmrkmrz runalor,
Fgnagement of VYanjinad Magtches snd laschnes
Industries 8., ¥udickel, Perunbevcor

2nd ThelE merldren rapmeseawed By she Vesllsinizel

Yatehes Saployees' Unicn, budkkel,

Ferumbavoor.

Subsistence zllowsnce
workmen during the re:
of suspension.

fevisicn of Pay scales
znd Degrness Allowance

Strike, Wages for stri
reriod, etc.
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Madrzs Government Gzzetie
dsted 25-11-1859

Zombay Government Geazette

dated 3-12-1989

Celcutta Gazette
dzted 3-12-19359

Gazette of Indila
dated E~12-155%

Ustar Frodech Gazette
dated 12-12-125°

2
~-Gdo-

Utter Fradesh Gozevite
Cdated 12-1E8-195°

Mgnagexzent, Vijayekuwmsr Millis, Ltd., Falani

and the Seemesexy, Vijayaliumar kills
lational workers' Union, Falani,

The krishna Cotton Press, Bombay and
its workmen.

/S Textile liachinery Corporstion Ltd.,
Belghoria end thelr workmen represented
by Texmaco Workers' Union, Belghoria,

24-rzrgensas.

Between ¥/5 Kingir Hagmpur Cczl Co. Lid.,
Crient Colliery and the Falcher and
Doulbara Collieries of the Hziicnal Cce
bevelopment Corgperpgiion (F) Lid., znd
thelr worimsn rerresented by the General
Sceretsry, 1ndis Nationel Yoel Hine
WeT¥ers Felerztion,.

/3 Rellies (Indie) Lzd., Sone Hills,
Mezgarwerz, District Una® and their
weTiimen,

Textile

Zngineering

i)
Terminagtion of service:
relief,y, e te.

iLbeliticn of contreact
lzbour znd increagse in
rates of payment for
pressing cotton and
cotton waste.

Fayue=t znd Dcarness
gllowance znd other ri
and privileges of cante
wocrkers znd workers en:z.
ed in repeir, maintensn

- 4 & .
feduction in veZecs
2 sl -
deprivel of znnuel lezve
0 oo B -2 &~
\':lu.ﬁ Ya:(_'\s, 1‘:_...6‘_.
minztion o S¢PVICES

Derrivzl of permanency
of certsin worimen.
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15, Uttar Frzdiecsh Gazette Between The rzanagement snd the workmen of Textile Wrongful and/or
dated 19-12-1959 /S The Lord Xrismma Textile lills, unjustified deprival
Saharanpur, of Shri Sadhu Ram of
promotion on the poe
of Folding Damage
CheCkero
16, Uttar Pradesh Gazette /5 Swadeshi Cotton Mills Co. Ltd., Kanpur Textile Unexnployment of cert
dated 12-12-1959 and their workmen represented by the General workers, xE£ relief.
] Secretsry Suti Mill Mgzzdoor Sgbha, Kanpur.
17, Bihar Gazette Vgnagement of Ryam Suger Co. Litd., Ryam and Sugar Overiime wag ¢s under
dated 30-12-1989 their workzmen represented by Ryam Sugar Mills the Factories &ct.
Factory Lgbour Union, Ayzm, JOistrict
Dervheangz.
18, DBowrbay Government Gazette /S Frethat Brass Band, Foona, aznd the Recreation Zonus
dated Exixi26& 31.12.59 workmen exzployed under them.
12, 3Bihar Governzent Gazette R.B.H.K, Juie Kills, Katihar znd Shri Jute Mills Termination of
dated 35-1-1960 Rex Dass, Tcken Ho.276 cervices of workrmen,
N q Mo aym v~ ] ~ - £ o ~
20. Meadras Governments Gazzevte Wworkmen and the manesgement of Trichy- Transpoert Filyetion cI the reate
latal (-1- 19f¢ Srirengam Treznsport Co. Lid., of increments,
' Tiruvgnalkoil,
2l. Delhl Gazette, Cdeon Cinema, New Delhi and 33 other Recreation

dated 14-1-1260

Cinema Theatres and thelr woramen
represented by tne Clne Employees!'
Assocliatlon, 2605,Chhatta Pratep Singh,
Kinari Bazar,Delhi.

Pay-scales and Dearae.
Allowance, introduction of
Provident Fund Scheme,
Gratuity Scheme,revision ¢
ths present leave facllit:
free medical aild,provisio:
of summer znd winter unifc
ms,incresse in the festiv:
holideys,free passes for

the family memters of tr
wWOTKmeEnN,
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No s Wb5,8(78)
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MIKISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT.

e 2\
\ : \ t\ QQ\!,"H'!’
From s \ \
\ ) !"/«
Dr. B.lt. Seth, ~
Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of India. ¢
To
The Genoral Secretary,
A1l India Trade Unilon Congress,
4, Ashok Road, o0

New Delhi. g VIR
Dated, New Delhi, thé 8th March, 1960.

Subject:~- Report of the Central Wage Board for
Cotton Textile Industry.
gir,
I am directed to forward herewith of Government
of India's Resolution lo.WB-8(78), dated the
//// 2nd March, 1960 regarding report of the Central Wage
/ poard for Cotton textile industry. A copy of the
report was sent to you earlier with this Ministry's
letter No.Wb-8(1)/60 dated the 19th February, 1960.
2e Copies of the Wage Board!'s report are available
as a priced publication with the Manager of Publications,
Civil Lines, Delhi.
5. ¥ ._;,.k(:\} P Quky T

L

Yours faithfully,

P

Q)

b o (8.1, sotn) 1 ¢
rTxf¥rwA»4~ B B Deputy Secretary.
BNV e e

iy s



47 MAR 1380

Government of India
Ministry of Labour and Employment .@}9
® e O 0o g0 00 ‘Q\
No.2/40/58/IRIV  Dated New Delhi, the ,%Yarch 1960
from ;
Shri A.L. Handa, ’ f Y
nder Secretary to the Governments of India | [ [ [

To |
The Secretary,
411 India Trade Union Congress,
4, Asnolt Road,
Neyw Delhi
Subject 3= Award of the Hatlonal Industrial Tribunal
in the dispute between the Canvonment
Boards and their worknen,
e e s 0 %00
Sir,

In continuation of this Hinistry's letter of
even nuwiber dated the 15%h March 1960, I am directed to
forward a copy of Tthe avove awrrds

ok Xindly acinowledge the resceinte
Yours faitnfully,

b ool
U' EL‘“&C (i/c‘_ /
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